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DEMOCRACY HUMAN RIGHTS & GOVERNMENT
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NATURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT/ENVIRONMENT
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ENERGY

Latin America & the Caribbean
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DEMOCRACY, HUMAN RIGHTS & GOVERNMENT

EDUCATION

CROSS-CUTTING
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Asia
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3
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7

11
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3

1

2

Middle East

                    Afghanistan & Pakistan 12
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2

3

3

2
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4

2

1

3
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Europe & Eurasia

56

14

5

17

37

36

10

TOTAL

186
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20
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2

2

Global

1	  

2	  
1	  

2	  

1	  

2	  
5.68%

4.03%

6.50%

6.44%

7.51%

6.79%

2010 | 9.71% 2011 | 12.99% 2012 | 14.30%

61.7M

6M

72M

44M

35.5M

47.8M

26.5M
38.1M

73.6M

136.1M

219M
2012

35M
39.8M

341M
2012

84.2M

26.3M

7M

37.2M
46.6M

175.7M

84.8M86.2M

3M 3M

78.7M

204.4M180.8M

59.5M

15M

27.5M

63.4M

214.8M
291.9M

194.5M

525M
2012

176.9M

210.2M

175.9M163.7M

*

* Note 291.9M does 
   not include financial 
   crisis supplemental funding 

1999                         2003            2006                        2009                            2012  
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USAID  
Forward by the numbers

U.S. Agency for International Development 
1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20523

T  202.712.4810
F  202.216.3524

@USAID  

Facebook.com/usaid

DELIVERING RESULTS

ACHIEVING SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT
Partnering with local organizations is an important part of 
building local, long-term leadership for development efforts. 
The amount of funding we’ve directed to local groups and 
governments has increased significantly since 2010.

HOST COUNTRY GOVERNMENT         LOCAL ORGANIZATIONS          TOTAL PERCENT OF MISSION FUNDING

AGENCY TOTAL

4.9%
3.3%
1.6%
1.6%
1.5%
1.4%

HEALTH
INFRASTRUCTURE
DEMOCRACY & GOVERNANCE
EDUCATION
AGRICULTURE
OTHER

TOTAL MISSION  
FUNDING TO LOCAL 

INSTITUTIONS IN 2012

14.3% 

$1.4 BILLION

Our local funding 
supported these sectors:

33
missions completed 
initial overview 
assessments...

69
awards were 
made to host 
governments...

 to National Governments

... by 30 missions

17%

17%

65%
 to Local or Regional Governments

 to Ministries/other National 
 Government Bodies

NON-PROFITS FOR-PROFITS ACADEMIA

almost

$745M
was awarded to local organizations...

   in

    73
             missions worldwide.

Through our Development Credit Authority, we partnered with local 
financial institutions to get capital to underserved borrowers around 
the world—including $525 million last year alone.

1999                        2003          2006                      2009                            2012  

UTILIZING INNOVATION

6

Since 2011, we’ve produced 186 high-quality evaluations around 
the world that have led to important discoveries about where to 
focus our strategies and when to change course where our efforts 
don’t deliver the results we know they can.

To recapture our strong legacy of delivering progress 
through innovation, we’re placing a new emphasis on 
leveraging the creativity of an increasingly diverse 
scientific and development community.

EVALUATIONS

of which  
countries successfully 
continued on to 
more detailed “Stage 
2” assessments to 
determine if local 
funding could be 
directed securely

30

The Development Credit Authority’s efforts are increasingly 
focused where opportunity is highest: Africa and agriculture.

50%
of Grand Challenges 
for Development grant 
proposals come from 
developing countries

$

70%
of Development Innovation Ventures 
applicants are new to USAID

$383M
leveraged last year through hundreds 
of public-private partnerships 

500
APPLICATIONS

49
U.S. STATES

36
COUNTRIESFR

O
M

A
N

D to build our network of  7 
Development Innovation Labs

To learn more, read the 2013 USAID Forward Progress Report at usaid.gov/usaidforward.*
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http://www.usaid.gov/usaidforward
http://www.usaid.gov/hesn
http://idea.usaid.gov/organization/gp
http://www.usaid.gov/grandchallenges
http://www.usaid.gov/div
http://idea.usaid.gov/organization/ms

